Transplant Coordinators Committee

August 21%, 2025
2-3pm EST
Conference Call

Chair: Christine Brenner, RN, BSN, CPTC, CCTC
Vice Chair: Heather Bastardi, RN, MSN, CPNP

UNOS Primary Point of Contact: Jamie Panko
UNOS Support Team: Ross Walton

Time (Eastern)

2:00-2:15pm
2:15-2:20pm
2:20-2:35pm

2:35-2:55pm
2:55-3:00pm

Resources

Agenda Item
Disease Transmission Advisory Group —
Rabies Directive Work
Public Comment Updates
Public Comment & Regional Meeting
Preparation

Next Steps

Closing Statements

Presenter(s)
Support Staff

Support Staff
Support Staff

Christine Brenner, Chair

Christine Brenner, Chair

OPTN Strategic Plan — https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/strategic-plan/
OPTN Policies https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/policies/
Final Rule https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/about-the-optn/final-rule/
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