

Meeting Agenda

Transplant Coordinators Committee August 21st, 2025 2-3pm EST Conference Call

Chair: Christine Brenner, RN, BSN, CPTC, CCTC Vice Chair: Heather Bastardi, RN, MSN, CPNP UNOS Primary Point of Contact: Jamie Panko

UNOS Support Team: Ross Walton

Time (Eastern)	Agenda Item	Presenter(s)
2:00-2:15pm	Disease Transmission Advisory Group – Rabies Directive Work	Support Staff
2:15-2:20pm	Public Comment Updates	Support Staff
2:20-2:35pm	Public Comment & Regional Meeting Preparation	Support Staff
2:35-2:55pm	Next Steps	Christine Brenner, Chair
2:55-3:00pm	Closing Statements	Christine Brenner, Chair

Resources

OPTN Strategic Plan – https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/strategic-plan/
OPTN Policies https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/policies/
Final Rule https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/about-the-optn/final-rule/